

13th July 2018

The BSE Limited Corporate Relations Department, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. Scrip Code: 533263 The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Department of Corporate Services, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400 051. Scrip Code: GREENPOWER

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In terms of Regulation 31 (1) and 31 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulation, 2011, we enclose the disclosure of encumbrance of shares, received from our promoter.

We request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Orient Green Power Company Limited

P Srinivasan

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





July 13, 2018

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, **Mumbai - 400 001**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), **Mumbai – 400 051**

Dear Sir,

Ref: Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares/ invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31 (1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to disclosure requirements by the Promoter(s) to the Stock Exchange and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares/invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)Regulations, 2011. Please find attached herewith our disclosure for creation of pledge, on the equity shares of Orient Green Power Company Ltd ("the Target Company").

Request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SVL Limited,

Authorised Signatory

Sman Babu R.V

Encl: As above

CC: Orient Green Power Company Limited,

Sigappi Achi Building, 4th Floor, No:18/3 Rukmini LakshmipathiRoad, Egmore, **Chennai - 600 008** Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company

							of		of all are oita)	VL	Li	mite		
							Post event holding of encumbered shares (creation[(2)+(3)] /release [(2)-(3)]/ invocation[(2)-(3)]]		% of total Share capita	nerl	y Known as Shri	iram	dustria	Holdings Ltd)	
17									No.of.shares		26,24,04,137	3 43 40 650	600,01,00		
Sarations, 2011							Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)		Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumber ed		IDBI TRUSTEE SHIP SERVICES LIMITED	N.A		3	
ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY LTD									% of total shar e capit al		13.1	N.A		2	
						6		N. C.	s s		9,87,95,691	N.A		CHEMICAL THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	
	IPANY LTD					to encumbrance		Reason for	encumbrance		Shares Pledged as security for the Non- Convertible Debentures and loans granted to SVL	Limited. N.A			
	ER COIN					rtaining		Type	of Food of encumbra nce (Pledge e/Lie n/non disposal under talking /othe	rs)	Pledge	N.A			
	STREET LOW	යා	2018	red	ad below	of events pe		Date of	4	-	2018	N.A		1	
		BSE/NSE	July 13, 2018		As detailed below	Details		Type of	event (Creatio n/ release / Invocat ion)	Creatio	u	N.A			
	target		oonout	o and	1ee	ing	bered	Jo %	total Share Capit al	21.79		4.57			
	e shares of the		shares encum		se of encumbra	Promoter Holding	aready encumbered	No.of.	Shares	16,36,08,446		3,43,40,659			
	here ti		whose	pe	n/relea	9	Jo %	%	w.r. t t Dil ute d Sha re Cap ital(**)	N.A		4.57 N.A			
Name of the Target Company Names of the Stock Brokens	hanges w		r PAC or	d/invok	nvocatio	ling in th		% of	Capit al	34.95					
	company are listed	eporting	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbered	has been created/released/invoked	common of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance	Promoter Holding in the target company (1)		No.of. Shares		26,24,04,137		3,43,40,659			
Name of	company	Date of reporting	Name of	Details o	Details o	Name of the	Promot er(s) or PAC with him(**)			SVL		Janati Bio Pourer	Pot Ltd		

Corp.Office: Shriram House, 1st Floor, No.4, Burkit Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

Ph.: +91 44-4905 2500 / 2501 • Fax : +91-44-4905 2695 • Website : www.svlltd.in • E-mail : svlaccounts@shriram.com Regd Office: 123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai - 600 001. CIN: U74900TN1986PLC013431



Jo	of all ita				
olding shares (3)]	% of total Share capita		4.57	4.57	NIL (F
Post event holding of encumbered shares (creation[(2)+(3)] release [[2]-(3)]/ invocation (2)	No.of.shares		3,43,40,659	3,43,40,659	NIL
	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumber ed		N.A	N.A	N.A
	% of total shar e capit al		N.A	N.A	N.A
(3)	No.of.share s		N.A	N.A	N.A
Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)	Reason for encumbrance	N. A.	N.A	N.A	N.A
rtaining	Type of encu mbra nce (Pledg e/Lie n/non dispos al under taling	rs)	U.V.	N.A	N.A
of events pe	Date of Creation / Invocati en release/ of encumb rance	A N	1	N.A	N.A
Details o	Type of event (Creatio n/ release / Invocat ion)	A.N.		N.A	N.A
ding	% of total Share Capit al	4.57		4.57	NIL
Promoter Holding already encumbered (2)	No.of. Shares	3,43,40,659		3,43,40,659	NIL
the	% w.r. t t Dil utte d d Sha re Capp ittal(**)	N.A		N.A	N.A
lding in iny (1)	% of total Share Capit al	4.57		4.57	0.05
Promoter Holding in the target company (1)	No.ot. Shares	3,43,40,659		3,43,40,659	3,86,526
Name of the Promoter(s) or PAC with him(**)		Nivedana	Private Limited	Syandana Energy Private Limited	Shriram EPC Limited

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

(**)The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

CHENNAT

Date: July 13, 2018 Place: Chennai

(*)Total share capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2016. Diluted Share/Voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

Corp.Office: Shriram House, 1st Floor, No.4, Burkit Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.

Ph.: +91 44-4905 2500 / 2501 • Fax : +91-44-4905 2695 • Website : www.svlltd.in • E-mail : svlaccounts@shriram.com Regd Office: 123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai - 600 001. CIN: U74900TN1986PLC013431